Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

700001+442787 -03/29/95--01061--018 \*\*\*\*122.00 \*\*\*\*122.00

t

SUBJECT: Knowledge Is Power, Inc

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate X \$122.50 Filling Fee

& Certified Copy

9500002132 FILED TRANSMITTAL LETTER

\$131.25

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

FROM:

Marylynn Kingdom Name (Printed or typed)

1039 35th Street Address

West Palm Beach, FL \_3407

City, State & Zip

(407) 842-2746

Daytime Telephone number

189,2095,671 W95-7117

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 3, 1995

MARYLYNN KINGDOM 1039 35TH STREET WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407

SUBJECT: KNOWLEDGE IS POWER, INC. Ref. Number: W95000007117

We have received your document for KNOWLEDGE IS POWER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

AMANDA HERRING Document Specialist

Letter Number: 695A00014868

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KNOWLEDGE IS POWER, INC.

I, the undersigned, am desirous of forming a Not for Profit Corporation for the benefit of helping and improving the test scores of at risk elementary students; under the laws of the State of Florida as the same may from time to time exist, hereby certify as follows:

#### ARTICLE 1. NAME

ម្ល

EN -3

調

N.

m

 $\Box$ 

The name of the Corporation shall be:

Knowledge is Power, Inc.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND ADDRESS

The principal place o business and mailing address of this are corporation shall be:

4210 Australian Ave. West Palm Beach, Fl 33407 Mailing: 1039 35th st West Palm Bch., Fl 33407

ARTICLE III. PURPOSES

The specific purposes for which the corporation is organized are as follows:

- 1. After school tutorial services aimed at raising the test scores of at risk elementary school students.
- 2. Aid emotionally disturbed students with learning disabilities.

ARTICLE IV. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The Board of Directors was selected by appointment and is in conformity with the Company Bylaws. The Directors in place are as follow:

Bobby Allen643 Executive Center Dr. West Palm Bch., FL 33407Jewel Farris517 33rd StreetWest Palm Bch., Fl 33407Brenda Johnson4013 Heath Circle N.West Palm Bch., Fl 33407Jackie Young337 27th St.Riviera Bch., Fl 33404

ARTICLE V. LIMITATION OF CORPORATE POWER

# ARTICLE VI. INITIAL ADDRESS AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial street address of this corporation in the State of Florida is:

4210 Australian Ave. West Palm Beach, Florida

The name and address of the registered agent of this corporation is:

Marylynn Kingdom 1039 35th Street West Palm Beach, FL 33407

The Corporation may from time to time move its principal address to any other location in the State of Florida as deemed necessary.

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATORS

The name and street address of the incorporator of this corporation is:

Marylynn Kingdom 1039 39th Street West Palm Beach, Fl 33407

In consent to the terms and conditions above, I, Marylynn Kingdom hereunto set my hand and seal this  $2\sigma_{\pi \ell}$  day of March, 1995.

Manglington Kingdom (SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

Before me, a Notary Public, duly authorized in the state and county named above to take acknowledgements, personally appeared, Marylynn Kingdom, to me known to be the persons described as Officers in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and they acknowledged before me that they executed and subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation dated 3/23/95

Gattin Lan

Notary Public State of Florida

Motory Public, State of Morida My Commission Expires New, 17, 1995 Bonded thru Trey Fain - Iniurance Inc.

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: Knowledge Is Power, Inc.

## 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Marylynn	Kingdom	12 KA 93
	(NAME)	
1039 35th Street		
	(P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)	
,		
West Pal	m Beach, Florida 33407	Star N
*	(CITY/STATE/ZIP)	

SIGNA <sup>®</sup>	TURE Mary	Lynn	Kingdom		
(corporate officer)					
TITLE _	Executive	e Dir	ector		
DATE	March .				

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PER-FORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGA-TIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE <u>Marylynn Kingdon</u> DATE <u>March 23, 1995</u>

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$35.00